The Preston Public Schools enrolled 441 

students in grades PK-8 during the 2018-2019 school 

year. This number included 296 students PK-5 at 

Preston Veterans’ Memorial School, 46 of whom 

enrolled in Kindergarten, and 145 students in grades 6-

8 at Preston Plains Middle School. Two hundred sixty-

one (261) students attended the following high schools: 

NFA, Ledyard High School, Ledyard Agri-Science, 

Norwich Tech, Grasso Tech, the Science and 

Technology Magnet High School and the Marine 

Science Magnet High School. Preston’s out of district 

special education students numbered 43 while 69